
St. Mary-Woods (0-18, 0-7) -vs- IU Kokomo (8-8, 4-3)
01/20/26 at Student Activities & Events Center

 
 

 
 
St. Mary-Woods 51

IU Kokomo 75

Date: 01/20/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 137
Site: Student Activities & Events Center
Referees: Jones, Sloan, Richards

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Mary-Woods 11 9 13 18 51
IU Kokomo 19 21 16 19 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Talyssa Moody * 38 3-8 3-5 2-6 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 3 11
01 Abigail Parker * 33 4-16 2-8 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 3 1 1 10
20 Elayni Stone * 32 1-8 1-2 6-6 1-1 2 1 2 3 1 1 9
32 Haley Polston * 21 2-7 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 1 0 4
23 Samara Douglas * 16 1-7 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 0 0 0 3
10 Nadiya Figures 24 3-5 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 6
15 Jaala Campbell 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 1 3
05 Ryan Owens 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
00 Confidence Nwachukwu 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
24 Aubrey Ervin 13 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 201 17-62 9-23 8-14 12-22 34 11 11 12 4 6 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 17-62   27.4 % 9-23   39.1 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:11

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Mia Catey * 24 5-8 1-1 0-0 2-10 12 2 3 4 0 1 11
10 Mackenzie York * 22 4-10 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 10
22 Cameryn Rector * 23 4-10 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 7 1 0 1 8
30 Moriah Crawford * 21 3-6 0-1 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 1 0 6
03 Hannah Hodgen * 22 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 2 0 1 3
21 Kelsi Langley 18 4-8 0-0 4-4 1-8 9 1 0 1 2 1 12
32 Anya Friend 16 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 9
05 Lexi DiOrio 19 2-4 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 2 6
50 Millie Scorsone 11 2-7 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
25 Jacie Rollison 17 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
24 Kelsey Bergman 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Kailee Moore 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-67 5-12 10-11 16-36 52 14 20 14 3 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 30-67   44.8 % 5-12   41.7 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 17
Largest Lead: 27 4th-
02:30



1st Box Score
St. Mary-Woods 11

IU Kokomo 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Talyssa Moody 10 2-3 2-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 7
1 Abigail Parker 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Elayni Stone 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
32 Haley Polston 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Samara Douglas 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Nadiya Figures 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
15 Jaala Campbell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ryan Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Confidence Nwachukwu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Aubrey Ervin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 2-4 1-2 1-5 6 2 3 2 0 3 11
28.6 % 50.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Mia Catey 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 1 5
10 Mackenzie York 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Cameryn Rector 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 Moriah Crawford 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hannah Hodgen 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
21 Kelsi Langley 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Anya Friend 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
5 Lexi DiOrio 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
50 Millie Scorsone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jacie Rollison 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kelsey Bergman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kailee Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 3-4 0-0 3-10 13 2 5 3 0 2 19
50.0 % 75.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
St. Mary-Woods 9

IU Kokomo 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Talyssa Moody 10 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
1 Abigail Parker 8 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 2
20 Elayni Stone 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
32 Haley Polston 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Samara Douglas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Nadiya Figures 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jaala Campbell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Ryan Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Confidence Nwachukwu 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
24 Aubrey Ervin 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-15 0-4 3-4 4-6 10 3 1 7 2 0 9
20.0 % 0.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Mia Catey 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
10 Mackenzie York 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Cameryn Rector 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 1 2
30 Moriah Crawford 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
3 Hannah Hodgen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Kelsi Langley 4 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 4
32 Anya Friend 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Lexi DiOrio 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
50 Millie Scorsone 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
25 Jacie Rollison 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Kelsey Bergman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kailee Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 0-2 5-6 4-8 12 5 6 3 2 3 21
47.1 % 0.0 % 83.3 %



3rd Box Score
St. Mary-Woods 13

IU Kokomo 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Talyssa Moody 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
1 Abigail Parker 10 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
20 Elayni Stone 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Haley Polston 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
23 Samara Douglas 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Nadiya Figures 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Jaala Campbell 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Ryan Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Confidence Nwachukwu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Aubrey Ervin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 3-8 2-4 3-5 8 2 3 2 1 2 13
25.0 % 37.5 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Mia Catey 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Mackenzie York 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cameryn Rector 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
30 Moriah Crawford 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Hannah Hodgen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
21 Kelsi Langley 5 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
32 Anya Friend 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
5 Lexi DiOrio 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
50 Millie Scorsone 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jacie Rollison 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Kelsey Bergman 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Kailee Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 1-3 1-1 3-10 13 3 4 6 0 2 16
46.7 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
St. Mary-Woods 18

IU Kokomo 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Talyssa Moody 8 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Abigail Parker 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
20 Elayni Stone 8 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
32 Haley Polston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Samara Douglas 4 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
10 Nadiya Figures 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Jaala Campbell 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 Ryan Owens 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
0 Confidence Nwachukwu 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Aubrey Ervin 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 6-17 4-7 2-4 4-6 10 4 4 1 1 1 18
35.3 % 57.1 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Mia Catey 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Mackenzie York 5 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
22 Cameryn Rector 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
30 Moriah Crawford 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hannah Hodgen 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kelsi Langley 4 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
32 Anya Friend 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
5 Lexi DiOrio 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Millie Scorsone 4 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
25 Jacie Rollison 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Kelsey Bergman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kailee Moore 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 1-3 4-4 6-8 14 4 5 2 1 0 19
36.8 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary-Woods Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IU Kokomo
09:39 MISS 3PTR by HODGEN,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,SAMARA --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 09:11 2-0 V 2

08:49 MISS JUMPER by YORK,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,SAMARA --
MISS JUMPER by STONE,ELAYNI 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CATEY,MIA
08:05 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by RECTOR,CAMERYN

-- ASSIST  by CATEY,MIA
MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CATEY,MIA
07:32 TURNOVER  by CATEY,MIA

STEAL  by MOODY,TALYSSA 07:32
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CATEY,MIA
07:04 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CATEY,MIA

-- ASSIST  by HODGEN,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by POLSTON,HALEY 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CATEY,MIA
06:25 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HODGEN,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by YORK,MACKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by STONE,ELAYNI 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
FOUL  by POLSTON,HALEY 05:52

05:38 MISS JUMPER by CATEY,MIA
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,MORIAH

05:32 MISS JUMPER by YORK,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,ABIGAIL --
MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
05:10 MISS LAYUP by YORK,MACKENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by CATEY,MIA
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 04:56

04:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by FIGURES,NADIYA 04:56
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 04:56

04:56 SUB IN by DIORIO,LEXI
04:56 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KELSI
04:56 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
04:56 SUB OUT by YORK,MACKENZIE
04:50 MISS JUMPER by RECTOR,CAMERYN

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,TALYSSA --
04:38 FOUL  by DIORIO,LEXI

GOOD FT by MOODY,TALYSSA 04:38 3-7 H 4
MISS FT by MOODY,TALYSSA 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CATEY,MIA
04:18 3-10 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CATEY,MIA

-- ASSIST  by RECTOR,CAMERYN
TURNOVER  by FIGURES,NADIYA 03:49

03:48 STEAL  by CATEY,MIA
03:41 3-12 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DIORIO,LEXI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POLSTON,HALEY 03:24
REBOUND OFF by FIGURES,NADIYA --
MISS JUMPER by MOODY,TALYSSA 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HODGEN,HANNAH
02:57 TURNOVER  by LANGLEY,KELSI

STEAL  by MOODY,TALYSSA 02:56
GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,TALYSSA 02:47 6-12 H 6



ASSIST  by STONE,ELAYNI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:43
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JAALA 02:43
SUB OUT by PARKER,ABIGAIL 02:43

02:43 SUB IN by FRIEND,ANYA
02:43 SUB IN by YORK,MACKENZIE
02:43 SUB IN by ROLLISON,JACIE
02:43 SUB OUT by RECTOR,CAMERYN
02:43 SUB OUT by HODGEN,HANNAH
02:43 SUB OUT by CATEY,MIA
02:30 TURNOVER  by FRIEND,ANYA

STEAL  by STONE,ELAYNI 02:29
GOOD LAYUP by FIGURES,NADIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:25 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by STONE,ELAYNI --

02:14 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,KELSI
-- REBOUND OFF by DIORIO,LEXI

02:07 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,KELSI(in the paint)
01:55 FOUL  by YORK,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER  by MOODY,TALYSSA 01:49
01:48 STEAL  by DIORIO,LEXI
01:39 8-16 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by YORK,MACKENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,TALYSSA 01:11 11-16 H 5
ASSIST  by FIGURES,NADIYA --

00:57 MISS JUMPER by ROLLISON,JACIE
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,TALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by POLSTON,HALEY 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KELSI
00:26 11-19 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FRIEND,ANYA

-- ASSIST  by DIORIO,LEXI
MISS LAYUP by STONE,ELAYNI 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,ANYA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary-Woods Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IU Kokomo
SUB IN by FIGURES,NADIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by POLSTON,HALEY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DIORIO,LEXI
10:00 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KELSI
10:00 SUB IN by ROLLISON,JACIE
10:00 SUB IN by FRIEND,ANYA
10:00 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by RECTOR,CAMERYN
10:00 SUB OUT by HODGEN,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by CATEY,MIA

TURNOVER  by STONE,ELAYNI 09:52
09:38 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DIORIO,LEXI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PARKER,ABIGAIL 09:18
09:17 STEAL  by LANGLEY,KELSI

FOUL  by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 09:12
09:12 11-22 H 11 GOOD FT by ROLLISON,JACIE
09:12 MISS FT by ROLLISON,JACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:05 TURNOVER  by FRIEND,ANYA

TURNOVER  by PARKER,ABIGAIL 08:49
08:21 MISS 3PTR by YORK,MACKENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DIORIO,LEXI
FOUL  by MOODY,TALYSSA 08:19

08:19 11-23 H 12 GOOD FT by DIORIO,LEXI
08:19 11-24 H 13 GOOD FT by DIORIO,LEXI



MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ABIGAIL 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,ANYA

FOUL  by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 07:54
07:54 11-25 H 14 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,KELSI
07:54 11-26 H 15 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,KELSI

SUB IN by NWACHUKWU,CONFIDENCE 07:54
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 07:54
MISS LAYUP by STONE,ELAYNI 07:42

07:42 BLOCK  by LANGLEY,KELSI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NWACHUKWU,CONFIDENCE 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KELSI
07:29 11-28 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by YORK,MACKENZIE
07:17 FOUL  by DIORIO,LEXI
07:17 SUB IN by CATEY,MIA
07:17 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
07:17 SUB IN by HODGEN,HANNAH
07:17 SUB IN by SCORSONE,MILLIE
07:17 SUB IN by RECTOR,CAMERYN
07:17 SUB OUT by FRIEND,ANYA
07:17 SUB OUT by ROLLISON,JACIE
07:17 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,KELSI
07:17 SUB OUT by YORK,MACKENZIE
07:17 SUB OUT by DIORIO,LEXI

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,ABIGAIL 07:03
REBOUND OFF by NWACHUKWU,CONFIDENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by NWACHUKWU,CONFIDENCE(in the paint) 07:01 13-28 H 15

06:52 MISS LAYUP by RECTOR,CAMERYN
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
-- ASSIST  by RECTOR,CAMERYN

06:44 13-30 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SCORSONE,MILLIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,ABIGAIL 06:23

06:23 BLOCK  by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MOODY,TALYSSA 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:06 MISS LAYUP by RECTOR,CAMERYN

BLOCK  by STONE,ELAYNI 06:06
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,TALYSSA --

06:04 FOUL  by CATEY,MIA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:51

05:39 MISS LAYUP by SCORSONE,MILLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCORSONE,MILLIE

05:37 MISS LAYUP by SCORSONE,MILLIE
BLOCK  by NWACHUKWU,CONFIDENCE 05:37
REBOUND DEF by NWACHUKWU,CONFIDENCE --

05:26 FOUL  by RECTOR,CAMERYN
GOOD FT by STONE,ELAYNI 05:26 14-30 H 16
GOOD FT by STONE,ELAYNI 05:26 15-30 H 15
SUB IN by ERVIN,AUBREY 05:26
SUB OUT by FIGURES,NADIYA 05:26

05:14 TURNOVER  by CATEY,MIA
MISS JUMPER by STONE,ELAYNI 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
04:42 15-32 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CATEY,MIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RECTOR,CAMERYN
04:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JAALA 04:26
SUB OUT by STONE,ELAYNI 04:26
MISS 3PTR by MOODY,TALYSSA 04:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:07



03:52 15-34 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
-- ASSIST  by RECTOR,CAMERYN

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JAALA 03:32
03:31 STEAL  by RECTOR,CAMERYN
03:28 15-36 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by CATEY,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RECTOR,CAMERYN
MISS JUMPER by ERVIN,AUBREY 02:57
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,JAALA --

02:54 FOUL  by HODGEN,HANNAH
SUB IN by POLSTON,HALEY 02:54
SUB OUT by NWACHUKWU,CONFIDENCE 02:54
MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,AUBREY 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CATEY,MIA
02:30 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,MORIAH

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,ABIGAIL --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,ABIGAIL 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
02:09 15-38 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by RECTOR,CAMERYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HODGEN,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 01:51 17-38 H 21
ASSIST  by POLSTON,HALEY --

01:36 MISS LAYUP by RECTOR,CAMERYN
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,ABIGAIL --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,ABIGAIL 01:34

01:33 STEAL  by SCORSONE,MILLIE
01:33 TURNOVER  by SCORSONE,MILLIE

SUB IN by STONE,ELAYNI 01:32
SUB IN by FIGURES,NADIYA 01:32
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JAALA 01:32
SUB OUT by PARKER,ABIGAIL 01:32

01:32 SUB IN by YORK,MACKENZIE
01:32 SUB IN by ROLLISON,JACIE
01:32 SUB IN by DIORIO,LEXI
01:32 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KELSI
01:32 SUB OUT by SCORSONE,MILLIE
01:32 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
01:32 SUB OUT by RECTOR,CAMERYN
01:32 SUB OUT by HODGEN,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by MOODY,TALYSSA 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KELSI

01:03 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,KELSI
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,TALYSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by POLSTON,HALEY 00:34 19-38 H 19

00:16 19-40 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LANGLEY,KELSI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CATEY,MIA

00:08 FOUL  by CATEY,MIA
GOOD FT by MOODY,TALYSSA 00:08 20-40 H 20
MISS FT by MOODY,TALYSSA 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by YORK,MACKENZIE
00:00 MISS LAYUP by YORK,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary-Woods Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IU Kokomo
09:47 MISS LAYUP by CATEY,MIA

BLOCK  by POLSTON,HALEY 09:47
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,SAMARA --
MISS JUMPER by POLSTON,HALEY 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CATEY,MIA
09:15 TURNOVER  by CATEY,MIA



STEAL  by MOODY,TALYSSA 09:14
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,ABIGAIL 08:55
REBOUND OFF by POLSTON,HALEY --
GOOD LAYUP by POLSTON,HALEY(in the paint) 08:51 22-40 H 18

08:32 MISS LAYUP by RECTOR,CAMERYN
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,MORIAH

08:26 MISS 3PTR by HODGEN,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,ABIGAIL --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ABIGAIL 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HODGEN,HANNAH
07:49 22-42 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by RECTOR,CAMERYN

MISS LAYUP by STONE,ELAYNI 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGEN,HANNAH

07:29 22-44 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by RECTOR,CAMERYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HODGEN,HANNAH
07:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,ABIGAIL 07:11 25-44 H 19
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,SAMARA --

06:53 25-46 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,MORIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CATEY,MIA

TURNOVER  by STONE,ELAYNI 06:30
06:29 STEAL  by HODGEN,HANNAH
06:23 MISS JUMPER by YORK,MACKENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HODGEN,HANNAH
06:18 TURNOVER  by HODGEN,HANNAH

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JAALA 06:18
SUB OUT by STONE,ELAYNI 06:18
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HODGEN,HANNAH
05:51 TURNOVER  by HODGEN,HANNAH

STEAL  by CAMPBELL,JAALA 05:50
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,ABIGAIL 05:49
REBOUND OFF by POLSTON,HALEY --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ABIGAIL 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CATEY,MIA
05:14 25-48 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,MORIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JAALA 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,MORIAH

FOUL  by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 04:49
04:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by FIGURES,NADIYA 04:49
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 04:49

04:49 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KELSI
04:49 SUB IN by DIORIO,LEXI
04:49 SUB IN by BERGMAN,KELSEY
04:49 SUB IN by FRIEND,ANYA
04:49 SUB IN by ROLLISON,JACIE
04:49 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
04:49 SUB OUT by RECTOR,CAMERYN
04:49 SUB OUT by YORK,MACKENZIE
04:49 SUB OUT by HODGEN,HANNAH
04:49 SUB OUT by CATEY,MIA
04:30 MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,KELSI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:17 FOUL  by LANGLEY,KELSI

MISS FT by FIGURES,NADIYA 04:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FIGURES,NADIYA 04:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JAALA 04:10

04:09 STEAL  by DIORIO,LEXI



03:49 25-51 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by FRIEND,ANYA
-- ASSIST  by ROLLISON,JACIE

MISS 3PTR by POLSTON,HALEY 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DIORIO,LEXI

03:21 TURNOVER  by DIORIO,LEXI
SUB IN by STONE,ELAYNI 03:21
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JAALA 03:21
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ABIGAIL 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KELSI
02:37 MISS 3PTR by FRIEND,ANYA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROLLISON,JACIE
02:35 TURNOVER  by ROLLISON,JACIE

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ABIGAIL 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KELSI

02:12 MISS LAYUP by DIORIO,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:59 FOUL  by FRIEND,ANYA
GOOD FT by STONE,ELAYNI 01:59 26-51 H 25
GOOD FT by STONE,ELAYNI 01:59 27-51 H 24
SUB IN by ERVIN,AUBREY 01:59
SUB OUT by POLSTON,HALEY 01:59

01:47 27-53 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BERGMAN,KELSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRIEND,ANYA

GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,TALYSSA 01:25 30-53 H 23
ASSIST  by PARKER,ABIGAIL --

01:04 SUB IN by SCORSONE,MILLIE
01:04 SUB OUT by BERGMAN,KELSEY
01:02 FOUL  by DIORIO,LEXI
01:02 TURNOVER  by DIORIO,LEXI

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,ABIGAIL 00:50 33-53 H 20
ASSIST  by FIGURES,NADIYA --

00:28 MISS LAYUP by SCORSONE,MILLIE
REBOUND DEF by FIGURES,NADIYA --
MISS JUMPER by ERVIN,AUBREY 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KELSI
00:03 33-55 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by LANGLEY,KELSI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by FIGURES,NADIYA 00:03
00:03 33-56 H 23 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,KELSI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary-Woods Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IU Kokomo
SUB IN by ERVIN,AUBREY 10:00
SUB IN by FIGURES,NADIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by POLSTON,HALEY 10:00
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DIORIO,LEXI
10:00 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KELSI
10:00 SUB IN by ROLLISON,JACIE
10:00 SUB IN by FRIEND,ANYA
10:00 SUB IN by SCORSONE,MILLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by RECTOR,CAMERYN
10:00 SUB OUT by YORK,MACKENZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by HODGEN,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by CATEY,MIA

MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,AUBREY 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KELSI

09:24 MISS LAYUP by SCORSONE,MILLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DIORIO,LEXI

09:22 MISS LAYUP by DIORIO,LEXI



BLOCK  by PARKER,ABIGAIL 09:22
-- REBOUND OFF by ROLLISON,JACIE

09:20 MISS LAYUP by ROLLISON,JACIE
REBOUND DEF by STONE,ELAYNI --
GOOD JUMPER by FIGURES,NADIYA 08:51 35-56 H 21

08:32 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,KELSI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:26 MISS JUMPER by SCORSONE,MILLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by LANGLEY,KELSI

08:26 35-59 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by FRIEND,ANYA
-- ASSIST  by ROLLISON,JACIE

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,ABIGAIL 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,KELSI

07:47 35-61 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by ROLLISON,JACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRIEND,ANYA

MISS 3PTR by STONE,ELAYNI 07:23
REBOUND OFF by STONE,ELAYNI --

07:18 FOUL  by SCORSONE,MILLIE
GOOD FT by STONE,ELAYNI 07:18 36-61 H 25
GOOD FT by STONE,ELAYNI 07:18 37-61 H 24

07:18 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
07:18 SUB IN by RECTOR,CAMERYN
07:18 SUB IN by YORK,MACKENZIE
07:18 SUB IN by HODGEN,HANNAH
07:18 SUB IN by CATEY,MIA
07:18 SUB OUT by SCORSONE,MILLIE
07:18 SUB OUT by FRIEND,ANYA
07:18 SUB OUT by ROLLISON,JACIE
07:18 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,KELSI
07:18 SUB OUT by DIORIO,LEXI
07:04 TURNOVER  by RECTOR,CAMERYN

GOOD 3PTR by STONE,ELAYNI 06:50 40-61 H 21
ASSIST  by PARKER,ABIGAIL --

06:33 TURNOVER  by CATEY,MIA
STEAL  by PARKER,ABIGAIL 06:32
MISS JUMPER by ERVIN,AUBREY 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by YORK,MACKENZIE
06:15 MISS LAYUP by RECTOR,CAMERYN

REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,AUBREY --
GOOD JUMPER by FIGURES,NADIYA 05:55 42-61 H 19

05:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:27 MISS JUMPER by CATEY,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by CATEY,MIA
05:23 42-63 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by CATEY,MIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STONE,ELAYNI 05:02
04:49 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,MORIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MOODY,TALYSSA 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RECTOR,CAMERYN

04:31 42-65 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by YORK,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RECTOR,CAMERYN
MISS LAYUP by FIGURES,NADIYA 04:05
REBOUND OFF by ERVIN,AUBREY --
MISS LAYUP by FIGURES,NADIYA 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
FOUL  by ERVIN,AUBREY 03:52
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 03:52
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JAALA 03:52
SUB OUT by ERVIN,AUBREY 03:52
SUB OUT by STONE,ELAYNI 03:52

03:32 MISS 3PTR by HODGEN,HANNAH



-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
03:27 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,MORIAH

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,SAMARA --
03:09 FOUL  by RECTOR,CAMERYN

MISS FT by MOODY,TALYSSA 03:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MOODY,TALYSSA 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CATEY,MIA
03:09 SUB IN by MOORE,KAILEE
03:09 SUB OUT by HODGEN,HANNAH
02:56 42-67 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by YORK,MACKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by RECTOR,CAMERYN
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ABIGAIL 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CATEY,MIA
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JAALA 02:30

02:30 42-68 H 26 GOOD FT by YORK,MACKENZIE
02:30 42-69 H 27 GOOD FT by YORK,MACKENZIE

SUB IN by OWENS,RYAN 02:30
SUB IN by NWACHUKWU,CONFIDENCE 02:30
SUB OUT by MOODY,TALYSSA 02:30
SUB OUT by FIGURES,NADIYA 02:30

02:30 SUB IN by FRIEND,ANYA
02:30 SUB IN by LANGLEY,KELSI
02:30 SUB IN by ROLLISON,JACIE
02:30 SUB OUT by YORK,MACKENZIE
02:30 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,MORIAH
02:30 SUB OUT by CATEY,MIA

MISS JUMPER by NWACHUKWU,CONFIDENCE 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KAILEE

02:02 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,KAILEE
REBOUND DEF by NWACHUKWU,CONFIDENCE --

02:00 FOUL  by ROLLISON,JACIE
SUB IN by STONE,ELAYNI 02:00
SUB OUT by PARKER,ABIGAIL 02:00

02:00 SUB IN by DIORIO,LEXI
02:00 SUB OUT by RECTOR,CAMERYN
01:46 FOUL  by MOORE,KAILEE

GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,RYAN 01:42 45-69 H 24
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,SAMARA --

01:24 45-71 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by LANGLEY,KELSI(in the paint)
FOUL  by STONE,ELAYNI 01:23

01:23 45-72 H 27 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,KELSI
MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 01:06

01:06 BLOCK  by LANGLEY,KELSI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:06 SUB IN by SCORSONE,MILLIE
01:06 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,KELSI

GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JAALA 01:03 48-72 H 24
ASSIST  by OWENS,RYAN --

00:45 MISS 3PTR by FRIEND,ANYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 00:31
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,JAALA --
GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS,SAMARA 00:25 51-72 H 21
ASSIST  by OWENS,RYAN --

00:05 51-74 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by SCORSONE,MILLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRIEND,ANYA

FOUL  by NWACHUKWU,CONFIDENCE 00:05
00:05 51-75 H 24 GOOD FT by SCORSONE,MILLIE


